

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.975 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Sidheshwar N. Biradar for the Applicant.
Shri K.V. Saste, APP for the Respondent No.1.

—

CORAM : A.S. OKA & A.A.SAYED, JJ
DATED : 24TH AUGUST 2016

P.C.:

. Heard the learned counsel for Applicant.
Place this Application on 4th October 2016 along with the Criminal Application Nos.493 of 2016, 568 of 2016 and 569 of 2016.

2. In the meanwhile, issue notice to the second Respondent, returnable on the same date. In addition to the service through Court, the Advocate for the Applicant to serve private notice to the second Respondent. If proper affidavit of service is not filed one week before the next date, the

Application shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

2. By way of ad-interim relief, we direct that though the investigation shall continue, chargesheet shall not be filed as against the Applicant without the leave of the Court.

(A.A. SAYED, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)